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March 2019 

Upcoming Events: 
March 7​ - Interim Grades visible on myMCPS 
portals-MP3 
 
March 14 ​- Instrumental Music Concert 
6:30-8:00 P.M. 
 
March 22​ - Principal’s Book of the Month  
 
April 1-8​ - Spring Book Fair  
 
April 2​ - PTA Meeting 6:30-8:00 P.M. 

We are learning… 
 

ELA: ​RL.1.4 Identify words and phrases in stories 
or poems that suggest feelings or appeal to 
the senses. 
  

Writing: ​W.1.1​  Write opinion pieces in which 
they introduce the topic or name the book 
they are writing about, state an opinion, supply 
a reason for the opinion, and provide some 
sense of closure. 
  

Math​: ​NBT.C.4 Add within 100, including 
adding a two-digit number and a one-digit 
number, and adding a two-digit number and 
a multiple of 10,  
  

STEM: ​2.K.A.1. Investigate objects and materials 
in the environment. 
  

Social Studies: ​3.1.D.1 Explain how people modify, 
protect or adapt to their environment.  
  

Huddle: ​Students will continue to discuss caring 
and kind actions and how such actions make 
them and others feel.  

Important Updates: 
-If you would like to volunteer, please 
complete the child abuse and neglect training 
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/childa
buseandneglect/#Volunteer  

Grade 1 Team 

Allison Reyman 

Allison.L.Reymann@mcpsmd.net  
Michelle Grossman 

Michelle.A.Grossman@mcpsmd.net  
Patricia Polsinelli 

Patricia.Bray@mcpsmd.net  
 ​Sarah McKinley 

Sarah.Mckinley@mcpsmd.net  

Gloria Han 

Gloria.E.Han@mcpsmd.net  
Ellie Glick 

Eliana.G.Glick@mcpsmd.net  
Eric Lynn 

Eric.B.Lynn@mcpsmd.net  
Laura Schindler 

Laura.M.Schindler@mcpsmd.net  
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